
6th Grade Newsletter

ELAR:  Angelica Moreno  amoreno@LPSFrisco.com  

Please email me for details on what we will be doing 
in class!

★ ELA.:
★ MATH.:
★ SCIENCE.:
★ SOCIAL STUDIES: 

★ ELA.:
★ MATH.:
★ SCIENCE.:
★ SOCIAL STUDIES: 

SS: Paul Strickland  pstrickland@LPSFrisco.com 
Good day LPS Family. For the next weeks students will 
be and have already started on Unit 2. The focuses are 
U.S. and Canada geography  features, government 
structures for each countries, and history/economic 
influences. As always check students Google 
Classrooms for due and upcoming assignment. Feel 
free to email me with any questions or concerns you 
may have. Have a great day!

Math: Caley Kays  ckays@LPSFrisco.com 
On level- Unit 3: Operations with Positive Fractions & 
Decimals

Advanced- Unit 3: Understanding Rational Numbers & 
Unit 4: Operations with Rational Numbers.  

Optional: If your child would like extra support/practice 
they are welcome to take textbook pages home. They 
will need pages 59-88. 
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Science: Brent Knudtson bknudtson@lpsfrisco.com 
Over the next three weeks my sixth grade science 
students will be investigating and identifying the 
physical properties of matter. They will also be 
distinguishing the difference between pure 
substances, homogeneousness mixtures (solutions) 
and heterogeneous mixtures. First quarter test will 
given at the end of the three weeks.

Electives
PE: Alex Percival apercival@LPSFrisco.com  
Students will be competing in the Lion games! They will be in small 
groups competing in various active challenges. Points from each event 
will be tallied up throughout the games and the winning group will be 
receiving a fun prize! The lion games will be emphasizing teamwork and 
building a strong sense of community and sportsmanship. 

Teen Leadership: Reanna Leblanc rleblanc@LPSFrisco.com  
Students will understand the difference between a growth and a fixed 
mindset. Students will be able to explain the value of a growth mindset 
and create an action plan for applying maximizing paradigms about 
themselves to a challenging situation. 

Theatre: Brianna Lewallen blewallen@LPSFrisco.com 
We will be continuing our study of stage directions and blocking. This will 
lead us into learning how to act using monologues and acting in a scene. 

Tech Apps: Raymond Jaksa rjaksa@LPSFrisco.com 
Computational thinking--foundations. The student explores the core concepts 
of computational thinking, a set of problem-solving processes that involve 
decomposition, pattern recognition, abstraction, and algorithms. 
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Reminders/Important Info
- Stay up to date with LPS Activities by checking out their 

Calendar that is on the LPS Website! Linked here. 
- Please check the Big Rocks Calendar for due dates and 

school events! This is in your child’s Google Calendar. 
- Please refer to the Parent/Student Handbook.
- If your child has not finished any MAP test or class 

quizzes/tests please have your child attend tutoring!
- Please check your child’s chromebook. They should NOT be 

taking the case off. Nothing should be touching the 
computer except for the case. Any stickers need to be ON 
the case. No wrappers, sticky notes, or pictures should be 
under the case.

- Student Ascender Portal Linked Here (To See Grades!)
- Parent Ascender Portal Linked Here (To See Grades!)

- Please read the Helper Helper guidelines in the Parent 
Student Handbook (pp.87-90).

- If your student is new to LPS this year, then please have them 
send their full name and grade from their school email 
address to helperhelper@lpsfrisco.net. When the student’s 
Helper Helper account is set up then they will receive an 
email to their school email account from 
info@helperhelper.com with a temporary password. 

- Questions? Please email helperhelper@lpsfrisco.net

Helper Helper

https://www.lpsfrisco.com/page/2
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1ETnoVuiTXWCmO3-DoiyXz_v19dYMLIDOOlbcwFOqTUs/edit
https://ascender-prtl02.esc11.net/StudentPortal/login?distid=061804
https://ascender-prtl02.esc11.net/ParentPortal/login?distid=061804


LPS Calendar of the next 2 weeks

LPS Calendar Linked here. 
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Dresscode 
- Please refer to the Parent/Student Handbook.

Any jackets, sweatshirts, etc are NOT allowed to have 
hoodies attached. 

Any outerwear is also NOT allowed to have any logos. 

If your child is wearing a skirt please make sure it is no 
shorter than 4 inches above their knees.  
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